Page 1/6
M. K. Juchheim
GmbH & Co UK USA
Jumo Instrument Co. Ltd. Jumo Process Control Inc.
36035 Fulda, Germany Temple Bank, Riverway 735 Fox Chase
Phone (0661) 6003 - 0 Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT Coatesville, PA 19320
Fax (0661) 6003 - 607 Phone (01279) 63 55 33 Phone 610 - 380 - 8002
Telex 49 701 juf d Fax     (01279) 63 52 62 800 - 554 JUMO

Fccjgjgjliquid
loop
Type designation
Basic type
202752 inductive transmitter head
for conductivity and temperature
/10 version 1, without
temperature compensation
/21 version 2, with single
temperature compensation
/22 version 2, with 4-fold
temperature compensation
/31 version 3, with single
temperature compensation
/32 version 3, with 4-fold
temperature compensation
Pressure connection
-107 male thread 11/4" pipe A
-108 male thread 11/2" pipe A
-110 male thread 2" pipe A
-160 union nut 23/4", PVC,
(G+F), e.g. in combination
with extra Codes /355, /356
or /357
-607 screwed pipe joint DN50,
DIN 11851
-608 screwed pipe joint DN65,
DIN 11851
-609 screwed pipe joint DN80,
DIN 11851
-617 clamp connection 21/2"
-686
connection VARIVENT DN5
0
-690 SMS screw joint DN2"
Extra Codes
/000 without extra Code
/110 integral digital
indicator (31/2 digits)
/355 PVC tee DN50 (G+F)
/356 PVC through-flow fitting
/357 PVC tee DN50
with screwed butt joint
Typical areas of application:
■ food, drinks and pharmaceutical industry
■ product monitoring (phase separation product/product mixture/water)
in the drinks industry, breweries and dairies
■ operation (e.g. phase separation detergent/rinsing water)
of cleaning processes
e.g. for bottle cleaning plants and tank cleaning
■ concentration control for acids and caustic solutions
e.g. in galvanisation and process chemistry
■ use in CIP plants
■ water and waste water technology, e.g. for car wash and non-drinking water monitoring
■ dosing of chemicals
■ leakage indication with separate circuits, e.g. for heating and cooling plants
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co • 36035 Fulda, Germany Data Sheet 20.2752 Page 2/6
3.98 / 00349920
Instrument description
Transmitter